
Barn Restoration 5039 Russell Road 
(NR115) 

Tender Notice 

Status 

Publishing status 
Active 

Dates 

Publication date 
2018/02/12 

Amendment date 
None 

Date closing 
2018/02/28 15:00 Eastern Daylight Time (EDT) 

Details 

Reference number 
PW-18-00816118 

Solicitation number 
NR115 

Region of opportunity 
Unspecified 

Region of delivery 
National Capital Region 

Notice type 
Invitation to Tender (ITT) 

GSIN 
 5129B: Construction of Other Buildings 

 C130A: Architectural & Engineering Services - Restoration/Conservation Heritage 
Non-Building Structures 

Trade agreement 
 None 

Tendering procedure 
Open 

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/goods-and-services-identification-number/gsin/5129B
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/goods-and-services-identification-number/gsin/C130A
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/goods-and-services-identification-number/gsin/C130A


Procurement entity 
National Capital Commission 

End user entity 
National Capital Commission 

Contact Information 

Contact name 
Rheault, Nathalie 

Contact email 
nathalie.rheault@ncc-ccn.ca 

Contact phone 
613-239-5678 

Contact address 
40 Elgin Street, Suite 202 

Ottawa  ON 

K1P 1C7 

CA 

Find Out Who Is Interested In This Tender 

Are you looking for partnering opportunities or thinking about bidding? Find out who 
is interested in the tender and add your name to the List of Interested Suppliers. 

Important: The LIS for a specific tender notice does not replace or affect the 
tendering procedures in place for the procurement. Businesses are still required to 
respond to bid solicitations and to compete based on established bid criteria. For 
more information please read the List of Interested Suppliers Terms of Use. 

Access the List of Interested Suppliers for this tender 

Barn Restoration 5039 Russell Road (NR115) - List of Interested Suppliers 

Activity 

The following statistics are only for the English page and are provided in close to real 
time. To calculate the total activity for a tender notice, you will need to add the 
English and French statistics. 

Page views  
(English page) 
2 

Unique page views  
(English page) 
2 

Tender notice updates 

mailto:nathalie.rheault@ncc-ccn.ca
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tenders/about-tenders#lis-terms-of-use
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tender-notice/PW-18-00816118/list-of-interested-suppliers


Get notifications for this tender notice: 

     
For more information on notifications, visit the Follow Opportunities page.  

Description 

Description of the procurement: The National Capital Commission (NCC) is 
inviting proposals from qualified bidders to undertake barn rehabilitation of 2 barns. 
Work will include but is not limited to the dismantling of 2 additions to existing barns, 
structural timber repairs, foundation and footing installation, barn envelope repairs 
and roof work. The barns are located at 5039 Russell Road, Ottawa, Ontario. 

Date of tender closing: February 28, 2018 no later than 3 p.m. Ottawa time 

Send tenders to: 

National Capital Commission, Procurement Services, 40 Elgin Street, Security office 
on the 2nd floor, Ottawa, ON K1P 1C7, Refer to NCC tender file # NR115 

Site Visit: 

A non-mandatory site visit will be held on February 20, 2018 at 1pm Ottawa time on 
site. 

Public opening:  

There is a public opening scheduled shortly after the bid closing time at 40 Elgin 
Street, Ottawa, ON on the 2nd floor. 

Duration of the contract: 

The expected date of completion is June 30, 2018. 

Procurement method: Lowest compliant tender 

Enquiries: 

ADDRESS ENQUIRIES IN WRITING TO: Nathalie Rheault, Senior Contract Officer, 
email nathalie.rheault@ncc-ccn.ca . Enquiries regarding this tender must be 
submitted in writing to the Senior Contract Officer as early as possible within the 
solicitation period. Enquiries should be received no later than five (5) business days 
prior to the date set for solicitation closing to allow sufficient time to provide a 
response. Enquiries received after that time may result in an answer not being 
provided. To ensure consistency and quality of the information provided to Bidders, 
the Senior Contract Officer shall examine the content of the enquiry and shall decide 
whether or not to issue an amendment. All enquiries and other communications 
related to this tender sent throughout the solicitation period are to be directed ONLY 
to the Senior Contract Officer named above. Non-compliance with this requirement 
during the solicitation period can, for that reason alone, result in disqualification of 
tender. 

Access and terms of use 

Government of Canada (GC) tender notices and awards, solicitation documents and 
tender attachments are available free of charge and without registration on 
Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders, the authoritative location for GC tenders. 

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tenders/follow-opportunities
mailto:nathalie.rheault@ncc-ccn.ca
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/node/add/email-notification/tender/
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/feed?sm_facet_procurement_data=data_data_tender_notice&ss_reference_number=PW-18-00816118&ss_language=en
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/feed/atom?sm_facet_procurement_data=data_data_tender_notice&ss_reference_number=PW-18-00816118&ss_language=en


You may have received this tender notice or award through a third-party distributor. 
The Government of Canada is not responsible for any tender notices and/or related 
documents and attachments not accessed directly through Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders. 

This Government of Canada tender notice or tender award carries an Open 
Government Licence - Canada that governs its use. Related solicitation documents 
and/or tender attachments are copyright protected. Please refer to the section about 
Commercial Reproduction in the Buyandsell.gc.ca Terms and Conditions for more 
information. 

Solicitation Documents 

File 
Amendment 

number 
Language 

Unique Download Event 

(English page) 

Date 

added 

nr115en.pdf  000 English 0  
2018-02-

12 

nr115fr.pdf  000 French 0  
2018-02-

12 

 

http://data.gc.ca/eng/open-government-licence-canada
http://data.gc.ca/eng/open-government-licence-canada
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/terms-and-conditions#ownership-and-use
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/cds/public/2018/02/12/c77ab47ae3e0f31a1d2a483d402f2c9b/nr115en.pdf
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/cds/public/2018/02/12/093f7ff7f3a951585ba044a8c2ad7f00/nr115fr.pdf

